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     It was great day to shoot, a little breezy 
with the sun coming out for brief  periods. 
30 shooters turned out for a fun match.
     Both the rifle and pistol bonus targets on 	
Stage 1 were hit by 9  shooters.  Five of  those 
gunslingers also hit the 3rd bonus target. 
That was an extremely difficult feat and 	
some mighty fine shootin’. The new loco-
motive prop added some color to Stage 1. Too 
bad it got robbed on it’s first day out.
    Posse 2 adapted well on Stage 5 when JW 
probably took the playing cards with him 
when he ran out of  the saloon.
       The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Mighty Quinn ($52).     

 BUCKAROOS PULL OFF DARING TRAIN ROBBERY 
DURING FIRST STAGE AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE

SHERIFF AND POSSE LOSE THEIR TRAIL IN THE MOUNTAINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We’d like to welcome  two new shooters, 	
Grumpy Gramps and Rob D. Train. 
They shot with The Mavericks for the 
first time this month. Hope they both 
come back to shoot again.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
Dry Gulcher and Lead Poison had 
clean matches. Nice shootin’ pards.

TOP SHOOTER
Stormy Roads was 
our Top Gun for the 
month of  May.    
Wes Durn came  in 
second and  	
Hammerin Steel 

came in third. Congratulations to all 
who won their categories.

Hammerin Steel leaves Mighty Quinn in the dust  
on Stage 1

Dry Gulcher on Stage 2

MANY THANKS . . .  
    Two of  our future new shooters, The 
Sisko Kids have been busy this year 
making new targets and new stands for 	
us. The Boot Hill Regulators from NY had 
generously given The Mavericks a whole 
bunch of  steel targets a few years ago and 
now they are finally being refurbished for 
use. They also made new stands to hold 
multiple targets. They are donating their 
time and materials for the project and we 
can’t say “thank you” enough. We hope 
they get the chance to test 'em out soon!

     June 15th is our next match. The Texas 
“Death Star” may make an appearance. 
Hope you can make it. Any shooters want-
ing to see the scenarios beforehand, just 
drop me a line.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

Lead PoisonDry Gulcher

Vida-Loca on Stage 1, making more smoke than 
the steam engine

Wyatt Hurts mimics the horse’s pose on Stage 3



I.C. Moose on Stage 4

Constable Griz on Stage 5

Lady Charlotte on Stage 1

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 2

Canad’jun George on Stage 1 Moose Wesson glad to get both bonuses on Stage 1

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO 
Joe Dirt

WRANGLER
Wes Durn

49er
Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

 SENIOR
Moss

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Nighthawk

LADIES DUELIST
Lady Charlotte

DUELIST
Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST
Old Campaigner

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

Frontier Cartridge
Lead Poison

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: 

Stormy Roads  20.44

STAGE 2: 
Hammerin Steel  23.90

STAGE 3: 
Stormy Roads  26.85

STAGE 4: 
Wes Durn   34.91

STAGE 5: 
Stormy Roads  25.94

PHOTOS BY:  VIDA-LOCA AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Lady Charlotte and Wyatt Hurts 

Barbwire Don, Moss and Latigo Means

Moss studies from the book of Cowboy Etiquette

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3
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Burban Bob on Stage 1 

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Moss on Stage 2

Old Campaigner moving on Stage 2 Constable Griz on Stage 1

Burban Bob and his future Buckarette

Dakota Deserter, Old Campaigner, Canad’jun 
George and Constable Griz

Dakota Deserter on Stage 1Lady Charlotte and Missemall Bob

Canad’jun George on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel on Stage 1

Dakota Deserter on Stage 2 Burban Bob on Stage 3  Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 1

I.C. Moose on Stage 1



Grumpy Gramps on Stage 3

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1

Chama Kid on Stage 2

Lead Poison on Stage 2

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 4

JW on Stage 1

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Latigo Means resting his new eyes

Stormy Roads on Stage 2 Rob D. Train on Stage 4

Wes Durn asks, “What the heck is that smell?”

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

Newt Call on Stage 1

Mighty Quinn on Stage 1

Lead Poison and Wes Durn discuss the merits of 
making lots of smoke



Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Mighty Quinn on Stage 1

Nighthawk on Stage 5

Chama Kid on Stage 1

JW on Stage 1

Newt Call is smokin’ with his SxS

Stormy Roads on Stage 5 Rob D. Train on Stage 5

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 2

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 2

Wes Durn on Stage 5

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

Newt Call on Stage 2



Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 4

Lead Poison on Stage 1

Rob D. Train on Stage 4

Newt Call on Stage 3

Nighthawk on Stage 5

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Stormy Roads on Stage 2 Wes Durn on Stage 2

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

JW on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Rob D. Train on Stage 2

Turkey Creek Vic discusses his strategy with his 
Target Aquisition Consultant, Jackie



Turkey Creek Vic shooting Gunfighter

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 2

Stormy Roads on Stage 2

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Lead Poison on Stage 2

Nighthawk is next on Stage 5

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4

Joe Dirt is next on Stage 5

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 1 JW on Stage 5

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

Chama Kid predicts a no “P” stage to Sassy

Joe Dirt on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3



Missemall Bob loads on the move on Stage 3 Lady Charlotte on Stage 2

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 1

Moose Wesson on Stage 2 Dakota Deserter on Stage 1

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 2 Sassy Southpaw and I.C. Moose

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

I.C. Moose loading and moving on Stage 3

Hammerin Steel on Stage 1

Missemall Bob on Stage 4

Vida-Loca on Stage 1Canad’jun George on Stage 3 

The sister of a well known cowboy hero, she made a batch 
of westerns in the 1940s, primarily as the heroine to Johnny 
Mack Brown, Tex Ritter, Rod Cameron, Buster Crabbe, Eddie 
Dean and Lash LaRue. Her first western was the Hopalong 
Cassidy STICK TO YOUR GUNS (1941). 
     THE HAWK OF POWDER RIVER (1948) was her favorite 
western role, as she portrayed the masked leader of a band 
of outlaws. She and most of her gang are gunned down by 
singin’ cowboy Eddie Dean in the film-ending shootout.

Email me with the answer if you know.

TRIVIA QUESTION



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 25.44	 0	 0	 1	 20.44	 25.25	 1	 0	 0	 30.25	 26.85	 0	 0	 0	 26.85	 35.15	 0	 0	 0	 35.15	 30.94	 0	 0	 1	 25.94	 138.63	 1

     2	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 29.65	 0	 0	 0	 29.65	 27.53	 1	 0	 0	 32.53	 29.97	 0	 0	 0	 29.97	 34.91	 0	 0	 0	 34.91	 30.17	 0	 0	 0	 30.17	 157.23	 2

     3	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 25.83	 0	 0	 0	 25.83	 23.90	 0	 0	 0	 23.90	 28.64	 0	 0	 0	 28.64	 36.74	 4	 0	 0	 56.74	 26.76	 2	 0	 1	 31.76	 166.87	 3

     4	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 33.45	 1	 0	 2	 28.45	 36.49	 0	 0	 0	 36.49	 36.56	 0	 0	 0	 36.56	 37.43	 0	 0	 0	 37.43	 37.95	 0	 0	 1	 32.95	 171.88	 4

     5	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 31.35	 0	 0	 1	 26.35	 29.94	 0	 0	 0	 29.94	 39.63	 0	 0	 0	 38.63	 34.70	 1	 0	 0	 39.70	 37.44	 1	 0	 1	 37.44	 172.06	 5

     6	 Moss	 Senior	 29.03	 0	 0	 1	 24.03	 32.35	 0	 0	 0	 32.35	 38.98	 1	 0	 0	 43.98	 41.33	 1	 0	 0	 46.33	 38.41	 0	 0	 1	 33.41	 180.10	 6

     7	 Old Campaignor	 Senior Duelist	 35.76	 0	 0	 2	 25.76	 34.79	 0	 0	 0	 34.79	 37.08	 0	 0	 0	 37.08	 43.12	 1	 0	 0	 48.12	 42.20	 0	 0	 1	 37.20	 182.95	 7

     8	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 35.19	 0	 0	 1	 30.19	 29.52	 0	 0	 0	 29.52	 33.93	 0	 0	 0	 33.93	 48.05	 4	 0	 0	 68.05	 37.61	 1	 0	 0	 42.61	 204.30	 8

     9	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 34.65	 0	 0	 1	 29.65	 40.92	 0	 0	 0	 40.92	 36.45	 0	 0	 0	 36.45	 42.31	 2	 0	 0	 52.31	 47.01	 0	 0	 0	 47.01	 206.34	 9

    10	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 40.06	 0	 0	 1	 35.06	 35.82	 0	 0	 0	 35.82	 41.38	 0	 0	 0	 41.38	 44.61	 0	 0	 0	 44.61	 58.33	 0	 0	 1	 53.33	 210.20	 10

    11	 Chama Kid	 49er	 42.56	 1	 0	 2	 37.56	 41.63	 1	 0	 0	 46.63	 42.31	 0	 0	 0	 42.31	 49.56	 2	 0	 0	 59.56	 46.93	 1	 0	 0	 51.93	 237.99	 11

    12	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Duelist	 37.12	 1	 0	 0	 42.12	 40.16	 1	 0	 0	 45.16	 41.36	 0	 0	 0	 41.36	 57.35	 0	 0	 0	 57.35	 49.79	 2	 0	 0	 59.79	 245.78	 12

    13	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 48.96	 0	 0	 2	 38.96	 39.35	 1	 0	 0	 44.35	 45.17	 0	 0	 0	 45.17	 49.10	 3	 0	 0	 64.10	 57.34	 0	 0	 0	 57.34	 249.92	 13

    14	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 47.12	 0	 0	 2	 37.12	 48.31	 0	 0	 0	 48.31	 47.67	 2	 0	 0	 57.67	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 53.75	 2	 1	 1	 68.75	 265.21	 14

    15	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo	 47.34	 0	 0	 1	 42.34	 41.46	 0	 0	 0	 41.46	 50.46	 0	 0	 0	 50.46	 55.52	 3	 0	 0	 70.52	 52.33	 4	 0	 0	 72.33	 277.11	 15

    16	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 58.68	 1	 1	 1	 68.68	 44.17	 0	 0	 0	 44.17	 50.04	 0	 0	 0	 50.04	 57.79	 1	 0	 0	 62.79	 59.82	 0	 0	 1	 54.82	 280.50	 16

    17	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 53.46	 0	 1	 1	 58.46	 48.99	 0	 0	 0	 48.99	 52.34	 0	 0	 0	 52.34	 57.87	 2	 0	 0	 67.87	 74.26	 0	 0	 1	 69.26	 296.92	 17

    18	 Burban Bob	 49er	 50.73	 1	 0	 2	 45.73	 59.82	 4	 0	 0	 79.82	 56.85	 0	 0	 0	 56.85	 64.26	 1	 0	 0	 69.26	 52.26	 1	 0	 1	 52.26	 303.92	 18

    19	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 51.91	 0	 0	 1	 46.91	 56.39	 1	 0	 0	 61.39	 61.17	 0	 0	 0	 61.17	 63.71	 2	 0	 0	 73.71	 66.23	 1	 0	 1	 66.23	 309.41	 19

    20	 Rob D. Train	 49er	 55.30	 3	 1	 1	 75.30	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 53.98	 4	 0	 0	 73.98	 77.28	 0	 0	 0	 77.28	 53.10	 1	 0	 1	 53.10	 316.51	 20

    21	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 58.23	 0	 0	 2	 48.23	 52.68	 0	 0	 0	 52.68	 66.45	 0	 0	 0	 66.45	 87.02	 1	 0	 0	 92.02	 66.11	 0	 0	 0	 66.11	 325.49	 21

    22	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 46.62	 2	 0	 1	 51.62	 48.73	 4	 0	 0	 68.73	 58.71	 2	 1	 0	 78.71	 58.65	 2	 0	 0	 68.65	 53.29	 2	 0	 1	 58.29	 326.00	 22

    23	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 58.55	 1	 0	 2	 53.55	 54.46	 0	 0	 0	 54.46	 60.74	 0	 0	 0	 60.74	 74.79	 1	 0	 0	 79.79	 74.38	 1	 0	 0	 79.38	 327.92	 23

    24	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cartridge	 73.28	 0	 0	 1	 68.28	 67.39	 0	 0	 0	 67.39	 70.42	 0	 0	 0	 70.42	 65.46	 0	 0	 0	 65.46	 64.31	 0	 0	 1	 59.31	 330.86	 24

    25	 Dakota Deserter	 Duelist	 60.87	 1	 0	 1	 60.87	 61.07	 1	 0	 0	 66.07	 66.36	 0	 0	 0	 66.36	 72.97	 2	 0	 0	 82.97	 67.70	 0	 0	 0	 67.70	 343.97	 25

    26	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 61.84	 0	 0	 1	 56.84	 50.23	 1	 0	 0	 55.23	 62.18	 0	 0	 0	 62.18	 67.34	 3	 0	 0	 82.34	 81.38	 4	 1	 1	 106.38	 362.97	 26

    27	 JW	 Senior	 49.25	 0	 0	 2	 39.25	 31.74	 0	 0	 0	 31.74	 70.74	 0	 0	 0	 70.74	 SDQ				    180.00	 64.31	 0	 0	 1	 59.31	 381.04	 27

    28	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 63.00	 1	 0	 1	 63.00	 64.88	 7	 0	 0	 99.88	 72.93	 0	 0	 0	 72.93	 99.17	 1	 0	 0	 104.17	 72.51	 0	 0	 1	 67.51	 407.49	 28

    29	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 74.32	 1	 0	 1	 74.32	 70.65	 1	 0	 0	 75.65	 76.26	 0	 0	 0	 76.26	 80.47	 3	 0	 0	 95.47	 82.31	 5	 0	 1	 102.31	 424.01	 29

    30	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 77.72	 0	 0	 1	 72.72	 78.51	 1	 0	 0	 83.51	 99.37	 0	 0	 0	 99.37	 139.18	 0	 0	 0	 139.18	 102.49	 0	 0	 1	 97.49	 492.27	 30
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo	 47.34	 0	 0	 1	 42.34	 41.46	 0	 0	 0	 41.46	 50.46	 0	 0	 0	 50.46	 55.52	 3	 0	 0	 70.52	 52.33	 4	 0	 0	 72.33	 277.11	 15

     2	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 77.72	 0	 0	 1	 72.72	 78.51	 1	 0	 0	 83.51	 99.37	 0	 0	 0	 99.37	 139.18	 0	 0	 0	 139.18	 102.49	 0	 0	 1	 97.49	 492.27	 30

     1	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 29.65	 0	 0	 0	 29.65	 27.53	 1	 0	 0	 32.53	 29.97	 0	 0	 0	 29.97	 34.91	 0	 0	 0	 34.91	 30.17	 0	 0	 0	 30.17	 157.23	 2

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 25.83	 0	 0	 0	 25.83	 23.90	 0	 0	 0	 23.90	 28.64	 0	 0	 0	 28.64	 36.74	 4	 0	 0	 56.74	 26.76	 2	 0	 1	 31.76	 166.87	 3

     2	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 33.45	 1	 0	 2	 28.45	 36.49	 0	 0	 0	 36.49	 36.56	 0	 0	 0	 36.56	 37.43	 0	 0	 0	 37.43	 37.95	 0	 0	 1	 32.95	 171.88	 4

     3	 Chama Kid	 49er	 42.56	 1	 0	 2	 37.56	 41.63	 1	 0	 0	 46.63	 42.31	 0	 0	 0	 42.31	 49.56	 2	 0	 0	 59.56	 46.93	 1	 0	 0	 51.93	 237.99	 11

     4	 Burban Bob	 49er	 50.73	 1	 0	 2	 45.73	 59.82	 4	 0	 0	 79.82	 56.85	 0	 0	 0	 56.85	 64.26	 1	 0	 0	 69.26	 52.26	 1	 0	 1	 52.26	 303.92	 18

     5	 Rob D. Train	 49er	 55.30	 3	 1	 1	 75.30	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 53.98	 4	 0	 0	 73.98	 77.28	 0	 0	 0	 77.28	 53.10	 1	 0	 1	 53.10	 316.51	 20

     6	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 46.62	 2	 0	 1	 51.62	 48.73	 4	 0	 0	 68.73	 58.71	 2	 1	 0	 78.71	 58.65	 2	 0	 0	 68.65	 53.29	 2	 0	 1	 58.29	 326.00	 22

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 61.84	 0	 0	 1	 56.84	 50.23	 1	 0	 0	 55.23	 62.18	 0	 0	 0	 62.18	 67.34	 3	 0	 0	 82.34	 81.38	 4	 1	 1	 106.38	 362.97	 26

     1	 Moss	 Senior	 29.03	 0	 0	 1	 24.03	 32.35	 0	 0	 0	 32.35	 38.98	 1	 0	 0	 43.98	 41.33	 1	 0	 0	 46.33	 38.41	 0	 0	 1	 33.41	 180.10	 6

     2	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 58.23	 0	 0	 2	 48.23	 52.68	 0	 0	 0	 52.68	 66.45	 0	 0	 0	 66.45	 87.02	 1	 0	 0	 92.02	 66.11	 0	 0	 0	 66.11	 325.49	 21

     3	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 58.55	 1	 0	 2	 53.55	 54.46	 0	 0	 0	 54.46	 60.74	 0	 0	 0	 60.74	 74.79	 1	 0	 0	 79.79	 74.38	 1	 0	 0	 79.38	 327.92	 23

     4	 JW	 Senior	 49.25	 0	 0	 2	 39.25	 31.74	 0	 0	 0	 31.74	 70.74	 0	 0	 0	 70.74	 SDQ				    180.00	 64.31	 0	 0	 1	 59.31	 381.04	 27

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 31.35	 0	 0	 1	 26.35	 29.94	 0	 0	 0	 29.94	 39.63	 0	 0	 0	 38.63	 34.70	 1	 0	 0	 39.70	 37.44	 1	 0	 1	 37.44	 172.06	 5

     1	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 47.12	 0	 0	 2	 37.12	 48.31	 0	 0	 0	 48.31	 47.67	 2	 0	 0	 57.67	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 53.75	 2	 1	 1	 68.75	 265.21	 14

     2	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 63.00	 1	 0	 1	 63.00	 64.88	 7	 0	 0	 99.88	 72.93	 0	 0	 0	 72.93	 99.17	 1	 0	 0	 104.17	 72.51	 0	 0	 1	 67.51	 407.49	 28

     1	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 74.32	 1	 0	 1	 74.32	 70.65	 1	 0	 0	 75.65	 76.26	 0	 0	 0	 76.26	 80.47	 3	 0	 0	 95.47	 82.31	 5	 0	 1	 102.31	 424.01	 29

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 25.44	 0	 0	 1	 20.44	 25.25	 1	 0	 0	 30.25	 26.85	 0	 0	 0	 26.85	 35.15	 0	 0	 0	 35.15	 30.94	 0	 0	 1	 25.94	 138.63	 1

     2	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Duelist	 37.12	 1	 0	 0	 42.12	 40.16	 1	 0	 0	 45.16	 41.36	 0	 0	 0	 41.36	 57.35	 0	 0	 0	 57.35	 49.79	 2	 0	 0	 59.79	 245.78	 12

     3	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 58.68	 1	 1	 1	 68.68	 44.17	 0	 0	 0	 44.17	 50.04	 0	 0	 0	 50.04	 57.79	 1	 0	 0	 62.79	 59.82	 0	 0	 1	 54.82	 280.50	 16

     4	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 51.91	 0	 0	 1	 46.91	 56.39	 1	 0	 0	 61.39	 61.17	 0	 0	 0	 61.17	 63.71	 2	 0	 0	 73.71	 66.23	 1	 0	 1	 66.23	 309.41	 19

     5	 Dakota Deserter	 Duelist	 60.87	 1	 0	 1	 60.87	 61.07	 1	 0	 0	 66.07	 66.36	 0	 0	 0	 66.36	 72.97	 2	 0	 0	 82.97	 67.70	 0	 0	 0	 67.70	 343.97	 25

     1	 Old Campaignor	 Senior Duelist	 35.76	 0	 0	 2	 25.76	 34.79	 0	 0	 0	 34.79	 37.08	 0	 0	 0	 37.08	 43.12	 1	 0	 0	 48.12	 42.20	 0	 0	 1	 37.20	 182.95	 7

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 34.65	 0	 0	 1	 29.65	 40.92	 0	 0	 0	 40.92	 36.45	 0	 0	 0	 36.45	 42.31	 2	 0	 0	 52.31	 47.01	 0	 0	 0	 47.01	 206.34	 9

     3	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 40.06	 0	 0	 1	 35.06	 35.82	 0	 0	 0	 35.82	 41.38	 0	 0	 0	 41.38	 44.61	 0	 0	 0	 44.61	 58.33	 0	 0	 1	 53.33	 210.20	 10

     4	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 53.46	 0	 1	 1	 58.46	 48.99	 0	 0	 0	 48.99	 52.34	 0	 0	 0	 52.34	 57.87	 2	 0	 0	 67.87	 74.26	 0	 0	 1	 69.26	 296.92	 17

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 48.96	 0	 0	 2	 38.96	 39.35	 1	 0	 0	 44.35	 45.17	 0	 0	 0	 45.17	 49.10	 3	 0	 0	 64.10	 57.34	 0	 0	 0	 57.34	 249.92	 13

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 35.19	 0	 0	 1	 30.19	 29.52	 0	 0	 0	 29.52	 33.93	 0	 0	 0	 33.93	 48.05	 4	 0	 0	 68.05	 37.61	 1	 0	 0	 42.61	 204.30	 8

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cartridge	 73.28	 0	 0	 1	 68.28	 67.39	 0	 0	 0	 67.39	 70.42	 0	 0	 0	 70.42	 65.46	 0	 0	 0	 65.46	 64.31	 0	 0	 1	 59.31	 330.86	 24

Matamoras Mavericks	 	       Results BY CATEGORY                               MAY 18,  2014

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”

M

AV E RIC KS

MA

TAMORAS   




